505461515 05/06/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5508318

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
JOHANNES PLATZEK	03/14/2019
WILHELM TRENTMANN	03/13/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BAYER PHARMA AKTIENGESELLSCHAFT
Street Address:	MULLERSTR. 178
City:	BERLIN
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	13353

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16336217

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: USPOCCS@BAYER.COM
Correspondent Name: BAYER HEALTHCARE LLC

Address Line 1: 1 BAYER DRIVE

Address Line 4: INDIANOLA, PENNSYLVANIA 15051

	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
DATE SIGNED:	05/06/2019
SIGNATURE:	/Dawn Dedola/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DAWN DEDOLA
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	BHC163074PCTUS

Total Attachments: 6

source=2019-03-21-Platzek-Executed_Assign_with_Dec#page1.tif

source=2019-03-21-Platzek-Executed Assign with Dec#page2.tif

source=2019-03-21-Platzek-Executed_Assign_with_Dec#page3.tif

source=2019-03-22-Trentmann-Executed_Assign_with_Dec_2#page1.tif

source=2019-03-22-Trentmann-Executed_Assign_with_Dec_2#page2.tif

source=2019-03-22-Trentmann-Executed_Assign_with_Dec_2#page3.tif

Abschrift



Docket No.: BHC163074 PCT-

US

ASSIGNMENT WITH DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63)

Whereas, I/We, the undersigned inventor(s) hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements described in the application identified below; and

Whereas, Bayer Pharma Aktiengeselischaft a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having a place of business at Mullerstr.178, Berlin 13353, Germany, (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention and the application for the United States of America, including all direct and indirect divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all original, extended, reissued, reviewed, and reexamined Letters Patent of the United States, and all countries foreign thereto, that may be granted thereon, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns. I/We further represent and warrant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this assignment, and that I/We have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein. I/We further acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to assignee at the time the invention was made and we further irrevocably designate and appoint assignee and its counsel as my/our attorney-in-fact and agent to act for and on my/our behalf to execute and file any document and to do all other lawfully permitted acts to further the purposes of this Agreement with the same legal force and effect as if executed by assignor himself/herself. I/We acknowledge that assignee is the real party in interest to any and all patent applications described in connection with this Agreement, and to any and all patent r

As the below named inventor I hereby declare that:

This Assignment with Declaration is directed to:	×	The attached application, or
		United States Application or PCT International Application Numberfiled on(Confirmation No).
The application is entitled: Method for Producing the Cry	vstallin	e Form of Modification A of Calcobutrol
The above identified application was made or was authorize	ed to be	e made by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint	invento	r of a claimed invention in the application.
I have reviewed and understand the contents of the applicat me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56		I am aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement mad fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or bot		is Assignment with Declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by

Authorization To Permit Access To Application by Participating Office

Electrical first the European Patent Office (BPO), the Japan Patent Office (JPO), the Korean Intellectual Property Office (KIPO), the World Intellectual Property Office (WIPO), and any other intellectual property offices in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified application is filed access to the above-identified patent application. See 37 CFR. 1.14(c) and (h). This box should not be checked if the applicant does not wish the EPO, JPO, KIPO, or other intellectual property office in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified application is filed to have access to the application.

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(h)(3), access will be provided to a copy of the application-as-filed with respect to: 1) the above-identified patent application-as-filed, 2) any foreign application to which the above-identified application claims priority under 35 USC 119(a)-(d) if a copy of the foreign application that satisfies the certified copy requirement of 37 CFR 1.55 has been filed in the above-identified patent application, and 3) any U.S. application-as-filed from which benefit is sought in the above-identified patent application.

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(c), access may be provided to information concerning the date of filing the Authorization to Permit Access to Application by Participating Office.

L NAME OF INVENTOR:	Johannes Platzek
ÉSIDENCE:	Grottkauer Str. 55, 12621 Berlin, DE
CITIZENSHIP:	German / / /s
•	/ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
SIGNATURE/DATE:	JL/ fur
Charles (A. C. Carlotte Carlot A. Land	
	// \
NOTARIZATION	——————————————————————————————————————
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personall	v anneared Johannes Platzek, known to me to be the nerson
whose name is subscribed above, and admowledged to me that	t he/she executed the same for the purposes and consideration
therein expressed. Given under my hand and seal of office,	
this day of , 20	
Notary Public	Notary Public
Signature:	Printed Name:
•	
[Seal]	[Stamp]
[OGES]	formula;
·	:
THE CANADA AT AT INVASCED TO	Mills also Transfer and
FULL NAME OF INVENTOR:	Wilhelm Trentmann
RESIDENCE:	Gasselstiege 419, 48159 Münster, DE
CITIZENSHIP:	German
SIGNATURE/DATE:	
NOTARIZATION	
BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personall	v appeared Wilhelm Trentmann, known to me to be the person
whose name is subscribed above, and acknowledged to me that	
therein expressed. Given under my hand and seal of office,	
this day of , 20	
Notary Public	Notary Public
Signature:	Printed Name:
and the second s	
[Soal]	[Stamp]
[Seal]	forenthi

UR.-Nr. 371/2019

Hiermit beglaubige ich die vorseitige, im Ortstermin heute vor mir von Herrn Dr. Johannes Platzek, geboren am 14. Mai 1958, wohnhaft Grottkauer Straße 55, 12621 Berlin, geleistete Unterschrift.

Herr Dr. Platzek ist mir von Person bekannt.

Wuppertal-Elberfeld, den 14. März 2019

AUDINATION OF THE PROPERTY OF

Dr. Markus Dohr, Notar



Docket No.: BHC163974 PCT-

US

ASSIGNMENT WITH DECLARATION FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN PATENT APPLICATION (37 CFR 1.63)

Whereas, I/We, the undersigned inventor(s) hereinafter called assignor(s), have invented certain improvements described in the application identified below; and

Whereas, Bayer Pharma Aktiengesellschaft a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Germany and having a place of business at Mullerstr. 178, Berlin 13353, Germany, (assignee), desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in the application and invention, and to any United States patents to be obtained therefor;

New therefore, for valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

I/We, the above named assignor(s), hereby sell, assign and transfer to the above named assignee, its successors, legal representatives, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the invention and the application for the United States of America, including all direct and indirect divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and all original, extended, reviewed, and reexamined Letters Patent of the United States, and all countries foreign thereto, that may be granted thereon, including rights of priority under the International Convention of Paris (1883) as amended, including the right to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. §119, and I/we request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in the application to the assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby agree that the assignee may apply for foreign Letters Patent on the invention and I/we will execute without further consideration all papers deemed necessary by the assignee in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the assignee, its successors, legal representatives, or assigns. I/We further represent and warrant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this assignment, and that I/We have not granted any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein. I/We further acknowledge an obligation of assignment of this invention to assignee at the time the invention was made and we further irrevocably designate and appoint assignee and its counsel as my/our attorney-in-fact and agent to act for and on my/our behalf to execute and file any document and to do all other lawfully permitted acts to further the purposes of this Agreement with the same legal force and effect as if executed by assignor himself/herself. I/We acknowledge that assignee is the real party in interest to any and all patent applications described in connection with this Agreement, and to any and all patent rights gran

As the below named inventor I hereby declare that:

This Assignment with Declaration is directed to:	The attached application, or
	☐ United States Application or PCT International Application Numberfiled on(Confirmation No).
The application is entitled: Method for Producing the Crys	talline Form of Modification A of Calcobutrol
The above identified application was made or was authorized	to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint in	ventor of a claimed invention in the application.
I have reviewed and understand the contents of the application me to be material to patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56.	n and I am aware of the duty to disclose to the Office all information known
) hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement mad-	in this Assignment with Declaration is punishable under 18 USC 1001 by

Authorization To Permit Access To Application by Participating Office

fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

If checked, the undersigned hereby grants the USPTO authority to provide the European Patent Office (EPO), the Japan Patent Office (JPO), the Korean Intellectual Property Office (KIPO), the World Intellectual Property Office (WIPO), and any other intellectual property offices in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified application is filed access to the above-identified patent application. See 37 CFR 1.14(c) and (h). This box should not be checked if the applicant does not wish the EPO, JPO, KIPO, or other intellectual property office in which a foreign application claiming priority to the above-identified application is filed to have access to the application.

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(h)(3), access will be provided to a copy of the application-as-filed with respect to: 1) the above-identified patent application-as-filed, 2) any foreign application to which the above-identified application claims priority under 35 USC 119(a)-(d) if a copy of the foreign application that satisfies the certified copy requirement of 37 CFR 1.55 has been filed in the above-identified patent application, and 3) any U.S. application-as-filed from which benefit is sought in the above-identified patent application.

In accordance with 37 CFR 1.14(c), access may be provided to information concerning the date of filing the Authorization to Permit Access to Application by Participating Office.

FULL NAME OF INVENTOR: RESIDENCE: CITIZENSHIP:	Johannes Platzek Grottkauer Str. 55, 12621 Berlin, DE German
SIGNATURE/DATE:	
NOTARIZATION BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personall whose name is subscribed above, and acknowledged to me that therein expressed. Given under my hand and seal of office, this day of , 20	
Notary Public Signature:	Notary Public Printed Name:
[Seal]	[Stamp]
FULL NAME OF INVENTOR: RESIDENCE: CITIZENSHIP:	Wilhelm Trentmann Gasselstiege 419, 48159 Münster, DE German
SIGNATURE/DATE:	phillolen / Pen Junes , 13th mon 2019
NOTARIZATION BEFORE ME, the undersigned authority, on this day personall whose name is subscribed above, and acknowledged to me that therein expressed. Given under my hand and seal of office, this day of , 20	y appeared Wilhelm Trentmann, known to me to be the person the/she executed the same for the purposes and consideration
Notary Public Signature:	Notary Public Printed Name:
[Seal]	[Stamp]

Urkundenrolle Nr. 99/2019

The Notary asked the Appearer(s) whether he or any member of his firm had acted in the matter which ist he subject of this instrument, except in a notarial capacity. The Appearer(s) replied in the negative.

I hereby certify the above signature(s) of

her. Dr. Wilhelm Georg Trentmann, born on 01.11.1966, residing at Gasselstiege 419, 48159 Münster, identified himself by means of his passport Nr. 580908907.

48153 Mügster (Germany), den 13.03.2019

Dr. Höpfner

PATENT REEL: 049090 FRAME: 0094

RECORDED: 05/06/2019